

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12799/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2016 in CRLA No. 773/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RAJENDRA @ KALLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121429/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121431/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 19-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(POOJA CHOPRA)  
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER