

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1445/2019

RAJENDRA @ KALLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(REF; HON'BLE COURT ORDER DATED 13.11.2019 LIST NEXT WEEK ON A NON-MISCELLANEOUS DAY BEFORE THE APPROPRIATE BENCH.)

Date : 16-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.01.2020 before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms.
Justice Indira Banerjee.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER