

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1445/2019

RAJENDRA @ KALLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 125267/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant(s), list on
03.02.2020.

No request for further adjournment will be entertained

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER